Features – All models
• UL Listed commercial fire alarm appli-
cations.
• Meets NFPA 72 requirements
• Direct reporting to AES receiver
across IntelliNet wireless mesh net-
work
• Each Subscriber acts as transmit-

Tel. +1 978-535-7310 | Fax +1 978-535-7313 | Email info@aes-intellinet.com
Web www.aes-intellinet.com
How to Order
Model Description
7744F 4 Zone Fire Alarm
Subscriber with
4 reverse polarity inputs
7744F-ULP 7744F Fire Alarm
Subscriber with IntelliPro
Fire full data module
7788F 8 Zone Fire Alarm
Subscriber
7788F-ULP 7788F Fire Alarm
Subscriber with IntelliPro
Fire full data module
Optional Accessories
7041E Subscriber Handheld
Programmer
7794 IntelliPro Fire Full Data
Module
AES-IntelliNet™ is the industry leader in delivering high quality wireless mesh networks to the fire
and security industry in commercial, corporate, government, and educational applications with its
broad line of products and advanced network management tools. Users of AES-IntelliNet networks
have gained significant revenue, communications, and cost advantages while meeting the high stan-
dards of reliability required for the fire and security industry. AES-IntelliNet alarm monitoring systems
are deployed at hundreds of thousands of locations in over 150 countries.
Dimensions
• 13.25”H x 8.5”W x 4.3”D
(34cm H x 21.5cm W x 11cm D)
Weight
• Approx. 7 pounds (3.2 kilograms),
excludes battery.
Radio Frequency
• Standard Frequency Range:
450-470MHz (others available)
• Output Power - 2 Watts
(others available)
Antenna
• Included 2.5 db tamper resistant
antenna mounts on enclosure
• Multiple remote antenna options
available
Power Input
• 16.5VAC, 40VA (transformer not
included)
Backup Battery
• Will charge 12V battery up to 7.5 AH.
Requires 12VDC 7.5 AH battery for
UL 864.
Alarm Signal Inputs (subscriber)
• 7788F – 8 individually programmable
zones
• 7744F - 4 individually programmable
zones and 4 reverse polarity inputs
UL Standards
• UL 864 Edition 9 – Standard for
Control Units and Accessories for Fire
Alarm Systems
• UL 365 – Standard for Police Station
Connected Burglar Alarm Units and
Systems
• UL 1681 – Standard for Central
Station Burglar Alarm Units
Antenna Cut / Communication
Trouble Output
• Form C relay; fail secure; rated for 24
VDC 1A resistive
Reset Button
• Located on main circuit board.

• ULC Listed
• CSFM Listed: 7125-0785:168.
Specification & Ordering Information
Model Strobe Candela 12/24 VDC Mounting Options
Horn Strobes
HSR 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base
HSW 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base
HSRC 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 X Universal Mounting Base
HSWC 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 X Universal Mounting Base
Strobes
STR 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base
STW 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185 X Universal Mounting Base
STRC 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 X Universal Mounting Base
STWC 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115, 150, 177 X Universal Mounting Base
Horns
HNR — X Universal Mounting Base
HNW — X Universal Mounting Base
HNRC — X Universal Mounting Base
HNWC — X Universal Mounting Base
*12 VDC models feature 15 and 15/75 settings
NOTE: Due to continuous development of Cooper Wheelock products, specifications and offerings are sub-
ject to change without notice in accordance with Cooper Wheelock Inc., dba Cooper Notification standard
terms and conditions.
DN-6927:A2 • 5/17/13 — Page 1 of 2
FCPS-24S6(C/E) & FCPS-
24S8(C/E)
6- & 8-Amp 24-Volt
Remote Power Supplies
Power Supplies
DN-6927:A2
General
The FCPS-24S6E (6-amp) and FCPS-24S8E (8-amp) are
remote power supplies with battery charger. The FCPS-24S6/-
24S8 may be connected to any 12 or 24 volt fire alarm control
panel (FACP) or may be used as stand-alone supplies. Pri-
mary applications include notification appliance circuit (NAC)
expansion (to support ADA requirements and NAC synchroni-
zation) or auxiliary power to support 24 volt system accesso-
ries. The FCPS-24S6/-24S8 provides regulated and filtered 24
VDC power to four notification appliance circuits configured as
either four Class B (Style Y) or Class A (Style Z, with ZNAC-4
option module). Alternately, the four outputs may be config-
ured as all non-resettable, all resettable or two non-resettable
and two resettable. The FCPS-24S6/-24S8 also contains a
battery charger capable of charging up to 18 AH batteries.
FCPS-24S6C & FCPS-24S8C are ULC-listed.
NOTE: Unless otherwise specified, the terms FCPS-24S6 and
FCPS-24S8 used in this document refers to the standard FCPS-
24S6 and FCPS-24S8, FCPS-24S6C and FCPS-24S8C, the
FCPS-24S6E and FCPS-24S8E
Features
• UL-Listed NAC synchronization using System Sensor,

• MEA:  299-02-E
• FM Approved
Ordering Information
FCPS-24S6:  6.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S6C:  Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S6R:  Same as FCPS-24S6 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S6E:  6.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8:  8.0 A, 120 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
FCPS-24S8C Same as above, ULC-listed.
FCPS-24S8R:  Same as FCPS-24S8 with red enclosure.
FCPS-24S8E:  8.0 A, 240 VAC remote charger power supply.
Includes main printed circuit board, transformers, enclosure
(15”H x 14.5”W x 2.75”D [cm: 38.1H x 36.83W x 6.985D]), and
installation instructions.
ZNAC-4:  Class A (Style Y) NAC option module.